

No. 43659-1-II

IN THE WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

Vs.

DAVID C. DICKJOSE

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF PIERCE COUNTY

Cause No. 07-1-06241-8

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MICHAEL SCHWARTZ
WSB #21824

LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL SCHWARTZ
Attorney for Appellant
524 Tacoma Avenue South
Tacoma, Washington 98402
(253) 272-7161
pattiw@callatg.com

Table of Contents

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	2
I. INTRODUCTION	3
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	3
III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	3
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
A. Procedural History	4
B. Facts	5
V. ARGUMENT.....	6
A. THE COURT ERRED WHEN IT CONCLUDED THAT PETITIONER’S STATEMENTS WERE SUFFICIENTLY ATTENUATED FROM THE UNLAWFUL ENTRY INTO HIS HOME AND SUBSEQUENT ARREST SO AS TO DISSIPATE ANY TAIN FROM THE ILLEGAL CONDUCT.	6
B. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR WHEN IT CONCLUDED THAT THE ARREST OF PETITIONER INSIDE HIS HOME WAS UNLAWFUL.	10
VI. CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

<u>State v. Dickjose</u> , 160 Wn.App. 1011, 2011 WL 1001552 (February 23, 2011).....	4, 10, 11
<u>State v. Erho</u> , 77 Wn.2d 553, 561, 463 P.2d 779 (1970)	9
<u>State v. Eserjose</u> , 171 Wn.2d 907, 912-13, 259 P.3d 172 (2011)	7, 9, 8, 10
<u>State v. Gaines</u> , 154 Wn.2d 711, 716, 116 P.3d 993 (2005).....	6

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Brown v. Illinois</u> , 422 U.S. 590, 604, 95 S.Ct. 2254, 45 L.Ed.2d 416 (1975).....	6, 9
<u>United States v. Crews</u> , 445 U.S. 463, 471, 100 S.Ct. 1244, 63 L.Ed.2d 537 (1980).....	10, 11
<u>New York v. Harris</u> , 495 U.S. 14, 20, 110 S. Ct. 1640, 109 L. Ed. 2d 13 (1990)	7, 9, 11
<u>Nardone v. United States</u> , 308 U.S. 338, 341, 60 S.Ct. 266, 84 L.Ed.2d 307 (1939).....	8
<u>Payton v. New York</u> , 445 U.S. 573, 100 S.Ct. 1371, 63 L.Ed.2d 639 (1980)	7
<u>Wong Sun v. United States</u> , 371 U.S. 471, 83 S.Ct. 407, 9 L.Ed.2d 441 (1963).....	8

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend 4	8
Wash. Const. art. I. § 7.....	8
